Fire & Police Commission

1100 Main – City Hall Mt. Vernon, Illinois 62864 618-242-2131



CITY OF MT. VERNON

1100 Main – PO Box 1708 Mt. Vernon, Illinois 62864 www.mtvernon.com

REGULAR MEETING

MT. VERNON FIRE AND POLICE COMMISSION 600 S 27TH STREET MT. VERNON, ILLINOIS MT. VERNON POLICE DEPARTMENT

MONDAY, APRIL 7, 2025 2:00 P.M.

AGENDA

- 1) CALL TO ORDER
- 2) ROLL CALL: BECK, MAYS, WHITE, CUSUMANO, DODILLET
- 3) APPROVE MINUTES FROM 2/25/25 MEETING
- 4) PUBLIC INPUT
- 5) DISCUSSION OF NEW POLICE TESTING AND REQUEST TO CHANGE MINIMUM SCORE
- 6) REQUEST REVIEW OF BACKGROUND INVESTIGATIONS FOR POLICE OFFICER CANDIDATES WILLIAM COX AND TRAMELL HAWKINS
- 7) REQUEST APPOINTMENT OF POLICE OFFICER CANDIDATES FROM ELIGIBILITY REGISTER
- 8) REQUEST PROMOTION OF A POLICE CORPORAL FROM ELIGIBILITY REGISTER
- 9) OLD BUSINESS
- 10) NEW BUSINESS
- 11) EXECUTIVE SESSION: 5 ILCS 120/2(c) DISCIPLINE AND EMPLOYMENT
 - CONDUCT INTERVIEWS FOR THE POSITION OF POLICE SERGEANT
- 12) ADJOURNMENT